Pascal I11: Error code summary

System Fai | ures

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
0A
0B
0C
0D
OE
OF
10

Re-entrant system cal
Interrupt not found

Too many nested interrupts
Unabl e to all ocate NM
Event queue overfl ow
Stack overfl ow

Invalid request code
Reserved

Menory size | ess than 64K bytes

Invalid volune control bl ock
Invalid file control block
Invalid allocation block

Pat hnane buffer overfl ow

I nvalid buffer nunber
Invalid buffer request

Pascal Execution Errors

O© 0O ~NO O WNPE

e el
O~ WNRERO

Val ue range error

No procedure in segnent table
Exit fromuncal |l ed procedure
Stack overfl ow

I nt eger overfl ow

Divi de by zero

NI L pointer reference
Program i nterrupted by user
System 1/ O error

User 1/ O error

Uni npl enented i nstruction

Fl oating point error

String overfl ow

Program HALT

Pr ogr ammed br eak- poi nt

Pascal 1/O Errors

0
1
2

No error, nornal |/O conpletion

Bad unit nunber
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20.

32
33
34
35
36
37

38.

44
45

46.
48.

64

65
66
67

68.

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

88..126
123..127

.31

.43

.47
.63

.72

Il egal
Lost unit,
Lost file,

Il egal pat hnane

No room

operation (e.g.

read fromPrinter:)

no | onger on |ine
file no longer in directory
i nsufficient space on diskette
No unit, unit not on line

No such file in specified directory

Dupl i cat e pat hnane

Attenpt to open an already open file
Attenpt to access a closed file
Bad i nput format,

Ri ng buffer overfl ow,
Wite protect error,

error

i n readi ng nunber
i nput arriving too fast
di skette is protected

Too many files open for systemto handle

(SC8)

(S0C8)
(S0O8)
(S0O8)
(SC8)

(SC8)
(S0C8)

(S0O8)
(SC8)

(SC8)
(S0C8)
(S0O8)

(SC8)
(SC8)
(SC8)
(S0C8)
(S0O8)
(S0O8)
(SC8)
(SC8)
(SC8)

(S0O8)
(S0O8)
(SC8)
(SC8)
(SC8)

(S0O8)

Invalid request code

I nvalid control

paraneter |ist

Char acter device not open

Devi ce not avail abl e

Resource not avail abl e

Invalid byte count
I nvalid bl ock nunber

Devi ce specific error
Devi ce error,

di skette

bad address or bad data on

Too many character files open
Too many bl ock files open
Invalid file reference number

Directory ful
I nconpatible file format
Unsupported storage type
Attenpted read past end of file

File position out of

range

Il egal access attenpted

User's buffer

File busy

Vol une for mat

Invalid value in |ist

too snal |

nei ther SOS nor Apple |

par anet er

Qut of nenory for SOS system buffer
Buffer table ful

I nvalid system buffer

par anmet er

Dupl i cate vol une error

Syst em cal

error
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